
Ed Curtis
Senior/System Leader

President and CEO,  
Memorial Health

 217–788–5450	  217–341–8380
 curtis.ed@mhsil.com

Cindy Appenzeller	  217–788–3340

Kim Bourne
Senior/System Leader

President and CEO, TMH

 217–707-5251	  217–971–9685
 bourne.kim@mhsil.com

Julie Brooks	  217–707–5250

Akindele Adaramola, MD 
Senior/System Leader

Vice President and Chief 
Medical Officer, SMH

 217–788–0090 	  857–719–5524
 adaramola.akindele@mhsil.com

Nicole Thompson 	  217–788–3181

Erin Bromley
System Leader

Vice President, Supply Chain
 217–788–3425	  217–823–0626
 bromley.erin@mhsil.com

Jessica Gipson	  217–757–7607

Kim Beggs
Senior/System Leader

President and CEO, 
Memorial Medical Group

 217–757–4221	  217–899–7016
 beggs.kim@mhsil.com

Stephanie Blakeman	  217–788–3342

Valeria Cueto
System Leader

Vice President,  
Equity and Experience

 217–757–4281	  786–375–1607
 cueto.valeria@mhsil.com

Cindy Appenzeller	  217–788–3340

Jennifer Bond, DNP
System Leader

Vice President and Chief 
Nursing Officer, SMH

 217–788–4060	  217–414–4197
 bond.jennifer@mhsil.com

Nicole Thompson 	  217–788–3181

Dolan Dalpoas
Senior/System Leader

President and CEO, LMH

 217–605–5001	  217–737–0295
 dalpoas.dolan@mhsil.com

Jenni Humphres	  217–605–5002
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Evan Davis
System Leader

Vice President, 
Clinical Operations

 217–588–2601	  217–899–4011
 davis.evan@mhsil.com

Nicole Thompson 	  217–788–3181

Robert Ellison
System Leader

System Administrator,  
Business Development and 
Governmental Affairs

 217–757–2402	  217–494–9031
 ellison.robert@mhsil.com

Cindy Appenzeller	  217–788–3340

Korey Davis
System Leader

Vice President, Finance

 217–788–4068	  217–414–1658
 davis.korey@mhsil.com

Michelle Frawley	  217–788-3198

Kevin England
Senior/System Leader

Senior Vice President and 
Chief Administrative Officer

 217–788–3851	  217–971–9164
 england.kevin@mhsil.com

Cindy Appenzeller	  217–788–3340

Becky Douglas
System Leader

System Administrator,  
Perioperative and CV Services

 217–788–7025	  217–836–7864
 douglas.becky@mhsil.com

Lindsey England	  217–788–4640

Anna Evans
Senior/System Leader

Senior Vice President and  
General Counsel

 217–788–3733	  217–622–9546
 evans.anna@mhsil.com

Cindy Appenzeller	  217–788–3340

Drew Early
Senior/System Leader

President and CEO, DMH

 217–876–2114	  217–652–7020
 early.drew@mhsil.com

Sarah McChesney	  217–876–2106

Janell Frontone
System Leader

Vice President,  
Chief Information Officer 

 217–588–2881	  630–618–9268
 frontone.janell@mhsil.com

Andrea McElroy 	  217–788–4083
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Trevor Huffman
Senior/System Leader

President and CEO, JMH

 217–479–5524	  217–473–7290
 huffman.trevor@mhsil.com

Beth Kesselring	  217–479–5523

Elisabeth Klar, PhD
Senior/System Leader

Senior Vice President and 
Chief Human Resources 
Officer

 217–588–2408	  440–724–5322
 klar.elisabeth@mhsil.com

Cindy Appenzeller	  217–788–3340

Henry Hurwitz
System Leader

System Administrator, 
Population Health, and 
President and CEO,  
Memorial Home Care

 217–862–0336	  217–416–4000
 hurwitz.henry@mhsil.com

Stephanie Blakeman	  217–788–3342

Michael Kos
System Leader

Vice President, Revenue Cycle

 217–588–2674	  317–987–3636
 kos.michael@mhsil.com

Michelle Frawley	  217–788–3198

Katie Keim
Senior/System Leader

Senior Vice President and  
Chief Financial Officer

 217–788–3830	  217–652–1855
 keim.katie@mhsil.com

Michelle Frawley	  217–788–3198

Tamar Kutz
System Leader

Vice President,  
Quality and Operations, DMH

 217–876–2102	  217–671–2969
 kutz.tamar@mhsil.com

Nichole Furlott	  217–876–2112

David King
System Leader

Vice President,  
Support Operations

 217–788–3167	  217–891–7626
 king.david@mhsil.com

Joanna Shearer	  217–788–4506

Alicia Lehman, LCSW
System Leader

System Administrator, 
Behavioral Health and Social 
Services

 217–788–3539	  217–827–7709
 lehman.alicia@mhsil.com

Brandi Hayes	  217–588–5123
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Jennifer Love
System Leader

System Administrator,  
Emergency and Trauma 
Services

 217–788–0165	  217–827–8993
 love.jennifer@mhsil.com

Joanna Shearer	  217–788–4506

Jay Roszhart
Senior/System Leader

President and CEO, SMH

 217–588–2645	  217–725–0220
 roszhart.jay@mhsil.com

Nicole Thompson 	  217–788–3181

Michelle McCombs
System Leader

System Administrator,  
Primary Care Services

 217–788–2157	  217–370–8829
 mccombs.michelle@mhsil.com

Stephanie Blakeman	  217–788–3342

Cathy Strukely
System Leader

System Administrator, 
Communications and 
Marketing

 217–788–3418 	  217–473–7652
 strukley.cathy@mhsil.com

Rhea Bartlett	  217–757–7849

Lance Millburg
System Leader

Vice President,  
Chief Quality Officer

 217–588–2849	  217–414–4448
 millburg.lance@mhsil.com

Lori Dale	  217–788–4424

Tiffany Whitaker, DNP
System Leader

System Administrator,  
Ancillary Services

 217–588–2376	  217–899–4199
 whitaker.tiffany@mhsil.com

 Nicole Thompson 	  217–788–3181

Kimberly Paskiewicz
System Leader

System Administrator,  
Specialty Services

 217–788–4381	  217–816–6135
 paskiewicz.kimberly@mhsil.com

Stephanie Blakeman	  217–788–3342
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